TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resources for Living, Ltd.		04/01/2008	PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resources for Living, LLC	
Street Address:	4407 Monterey Oaks	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78749	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826699	RESOURCES FOR LIVING
Registration Number:	2116141	RFL
Registration Number:	2387775	RETURN ON PEOPLE SCORECARD
Registration Number:	2912470	SIGNAL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3075133	LIFE ESSENTIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(615)244-6804 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8567

Email: mplotkin@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Plotkin Address Line 1: 511 Union Street Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0366

TRADEMARK

900136742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014226.90937 PSI ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Plotkin	
Signature:	/Mark J. Plotkin/	
Date:	06/19/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=RFL Org Docs 1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0367



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

RESOURCES FOR LIVING, LTD. File Number: 800069733

Converting it to

Resources for Living, LLC File Number: 800959278

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 04/01/2008

Effective: 04/01/2008



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Pholeslan

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Debi Mojica

RECORDED: 06/19/2009

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 210551100003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0368